Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Maschinenbau GmbH	05/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vollmer Werke Maschinenfabrik GmbH		
Street Address:	Ehinger StraBe 34		
City:	Biberach/Riss		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	88400		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6907809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 760-1681

Email: callen@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Ralph P. Albrecht
Address Line 1: Venable LLP
Address Line 2: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

39375-249491

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph P. Albrecht

Total Attachments: 6

source=Yellow_FR#page1.tif source=SB_21#page1.tif source=SB_17#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=Recordation_Sheet_and_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0956

500335215

. 子 840.00 source=Recordation_Sheet_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=Recordation_Sheet_and_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0957

PATENT PROSECUTION RECEIPT OF FILING

141403		Attorney/LA/	A: RPA:cja
Venable Filing Number	•	PTO Due Date	
Atty. Docket No:	39375-249491	Current Date	
Title of Application:	POSITIONING DEVICE FOR SAW BL		5.
Application No:	. COMORING DEVICE FOR OAW BE	Filing Date	2'
Patent No. :	6.907.809	•	e: February 11, 2005
			1 351daty 11, 2000
The following items were r	eceived from Venable LLP, Washingto	on, D.C., by the	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
on the date stamped hered	on:		-
		<u>U.S.</u>	PTO FEES ENCLOSED
x Transmittal Form SB-21			Filing Fee
x Fee Transmittal Form SE	3-17		Taming T CC
New U.S. Patent Application			Search Fee
(pages of specification			Search Lee
Rule 53(d) Continued Pros			Examination Fee
Rule 53(b) Continuation or		*	Examination ree
	n, claims, drawings and declaration)		Additional Claims Fac
U.S. National Stage Applic			Additional Claim Fee
	amination (RCE) under 37 CFR 1.114		Extension Fee
Application Data Sheet			
Substitute Specification	***		IDS Fee
Revocation of Power of Att	orney with New Power of Attorney and		
Change of Correspondence	e Address	40.00	Recordation Fee
Yellow filing receipt			
Inventor Declaration			Notice of Appeal Fee
Assignment and Records			
Response to Notice to File			Brief on Appeal
Response to Notice to File			•
Response to Requirement			Oral Hearing Request Fee
Information Disclosure State	ement with cited references		
Response			Petition Fee
Amendment / Prelim	inary Amendment		
Petition/Request for Extens	sion of Time (mo. ext.)		Issue Fee
Power of Attorney	,		
Petition to Revive			Publication Fee
Sequence Listing – CDR E	nclosed? Yes No		
Appeal Brief (in triplicate)			Other Fees (Describe)
Request for Oral Hearing	in the state of th		otter reco (Describe)
Confirmation of Hearing Pe	tition		
Issue Fee Transmittal			
Certificate of Correction		\$ 40.00	Total Fees Paid
Maintenance Fee Transmit	al	\$ 40.00	Total rees Paid
Status Inquiry	.ai	Oh	
Other: (Please describe be	alow)	Cnar	ge the above fees as follows:
Chici. (i lease describe be	51UVV)	- WUCDTO	Daniell A
		[X] USPIO	Deposit Account No. 22-0261
		— TUODTO	Domanii Assassa N
			Deposit Account No.
			matta shanna
131	VIII -	_ [] 025101	not to charge any Deposit Account
Reviewed By: Calpl	Pelant		9/15/07
Signature of	Attorney	D-4-	0 - 7 - 7
Signature of /	чинеу	Date	•

883891

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0958 PTO/SB/21 (04-07)
Approved for use through 09/30/2007. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application Number Patent No. 6,907,809 **TRANSMITTAL** Filing Date Issued: February 11, 2005 **FORM** First Named Inventor Harry Rein Art Unit Not Yet Assigned **Examiner Name** Not Yet Assigned (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Total Number of Pages in This Submission Attorney Docket Number 39375-249491

ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)				
X Fee Transmittal Form	Drawing(s)	After Allowance Communication to TC		
X Transmittal Form SB-21	Licensing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
X Yellow filing receipt	Petition	Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application	Proprietary Information		
Affidavits/declaration(s)	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address	Status Letter		
Extension of Time Request	Terminal Disclaimer	Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below):		
Express Abandonment Request Request for Refund				
Information Disclosure Statement CD, Number of CD(s)				
Revocation of Power of Attorney with New Power of Attorney and Change of Correspondence Address				
	Remarks			
X Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet				
		·		
SIGNATI	JRE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, C	RAGENT		
irm Name VENABLE LLP				
Signature Call Telm D				
Printed name Ralph P. Albrecht	Printed name Ralph P. Albrecht			
Date 8/15/07	Reg. No	43,466		

883887

PTO/SB/17 (07-07)
Approved for use through 06/30/2010. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Effective on 12/08/2004.			Complete if Known					
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).). Application N	Application Number Patent No. 6,907,809				
FEE TRANSMITTAL			Filing Date		Issued: Febru	ary 11, 200	ary 11, 2005	
For FY 2007			First Named		Harry Rein			
			Examiner Nar	ne				
	small entity status. S		Art Unit					
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PA	YMENT	(\$) 40.00	Attorney Dock	et No.	39375-249491			
		METHOD OF PAY	MENT (check a	ll that apply)				
Check Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify):								
Deposit Account	Deposit Account Number	er: 22-0261	Depo	sit Account Nam	e: Vei	nable LLP		
For the above-i	dentified deposit a	ccount, the Directo	r is hereby author	ized to: (che	ck all that apply)			
	e(s) indicated belo				dicated below, ex	cept for the	e filing fee	
	ny additional fee(s ler 37 CFR 1.16 a) or underpayments	of x Cred	dit any overp	ayments			
3000			ALCULATION					
1. BASIC FILING, SEA	RCH, AND EXAM	the first the state of the section o		N. (2000)	K. W. (1970) And School Pale K. S.			
	FILING	G FEES S	EARCH FEES		NATION FEES			
Application Type	<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Small Entity Fee (\$) Fee	Small Entit (\$) Fee (\$)	Y Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Fees Pa	aid (\$)	
Utility	300	150 50		200	100			
Design	200	100 10	0 50	130	65			
Plant	200	100 30	0 150	160	80			
Reissue	300	150 50	0 250	600	300			
Provisional	200	100	0 0	0	0			
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEE	S					. –	mall Entity	
Fee Description	de diese Deieses					Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	
Each claim over 20 (inc Each independent claim	• ,	n Daiganaa)				50	25	
Multiple dependent clair	, ,	g itelssues)				200 360	100 180	
		ee (\$) Fe	Paid (\$)	м	ultiple Depende		160	
	x		, , u.u. (v)			ee Paid (\$)		
HP = highest number of tota						33 : 312 (4)		
			Paid (\$)				=	
- 3 = HP = highest number of inde	x ependent claims paid t							
3. APPLICATION SIZE		an, n ground man or						
If the specification and listings under 37 Cl sheets or fraction th	FR $1.52(e)$), the approximately	pplication size fee	due is \$250 (\$125	for small en	led sequence or on the sequence of a district of the sequence	computer Iditional 50	,	
Total Sheets	Extra Sheets	Number of each	additional 50 or fr	action thereo		Fee Pa	aid (\$)	
4. OTHER FEE(S)		50 =		note number)	×=	Fees P	aid (\$)	
Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Assignment Recordation Fee \$40.00								
(v.g., we shall get the get).								
		, SUB	MITTED BY					
Signature Ga	cal Do kn	15	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	43,466	Telephone	(703) 760-	1681	
Name (Print/Type) Ralph	P. Albrecht		1 (Attorney/Agent)	, -	Date 9/	15/10		
					1000	1010-		

883889

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Walter Maschinenbau GmbH	Name: Vollmer Werke Maschinenfabrik GmbH			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): May 30, 2007	Ehinger Straße 34 Biberach			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Diberach			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Riss			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip 88400			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,907,809			
	2. Fatorit 140.(5)			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Ralph P. Albrecht				
VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 39375-249491 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (703) 760-1681	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account No. 22-0261			
Email Address: rpalbrecht@venable.com	Authorized User Name Ralph P. Albrecht			
9. Signature: Signature	8/15/07 Date			
Ralph P. Albrecht - 43,466	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

883884

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0961

Atty. Docket: 32164-176022

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Walter Maschinenbau GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Derendinger Strasse 53, Tubingen, Baden-Wurttemberg; GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letter Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Vollmer Werke Maschinenfabrik GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Ehinger Straße 34, 88400 Biberach/Riss, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letter Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Country
6,907,809	Feb 11, 2005	Harry Rein	POSITIONING DEVICE FOR SAW BLADES	US

Atty. Docket: 32164-176022

Assignor: WALTER MASCHINEMBAU Gmb	H
Ву:	Date: May 30, 2007
[Signature]	
Name: Dr. Harcus otto	
Title: Managing Director	
WITNESS: By: Signature	Date: Kay 20, 2007
Name: Dieter Pausch	
Assignee: VOLLMER WERKE MASCHINEN	FABRIK GmbH
By: Rew Holled	Date: June 27, 2007
Name: Dr. Stefa 4 Bland	
Title: Mauaging Director	
WITNESS:	
By:	Date: June 27, 2007
Name: Wolf Wehile	

859621